WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 
18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that EACM Corporation, having offices at 68 
Birch Avenue, Little Silver, New Jersey 07739, is the lowest responsible and responsive 
Bidder for the Project, with a lump sum base bid of $353,015.00 (three hundred fifty-three 
thousand fifteen dollars), plus an additional alternate bid of $12,600.00 (twelve thousand six 
hundred dollars) for a total combined bid of $365,615.00 (three hundred sixty-five thousand six 
hundred fifteen dollars), which amount includes an Allowance of $5000.00 (five thousand 
dollars). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board award the following contract: 

EACM Corporation is hereby awarded the contract for the Project, for the 
total contract sum of $365,615.00 (three hundred sixty-five thousand 
six hundred fifteen dollars).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to EACM Corporation executing the 
Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and providing Performance/Payment Bonds and an 
Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing coverages in accordance with the Project Specifications

[...]

WHEREAS,in accordance with the provisions of the Public School Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 
18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that Laumar Roofing Company, Inc., having 
offices at 426 Gregory Avenue, Passaic, NJ 07055,  is the lowest responsible and responsive 
Bidder for the Project, with a lump sum base bid of $355,000.00 (three hundred fifty-five 
thousand dollars), plus an additional alternate bid A-2 of $47,000.00 (forty seven thousand 
dollars) for a total combined bid of $402,000.00 (four hundred two thousand dollars), which 
amount includes an Allowance of $5,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board award the following contract: 

Laumar Roofing Company, Inc. is hereby awarded the contract for the 
Project, for the total contract sum of $402,000.00 (four hundred two 
thousand dollars).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Laumar Roofing Company, Inc. 
executing the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and providing Performance/Payment 
Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing coverages in accordance with the Project